Pg. 44
Pg. 45
BTM CORPORATION • 300 DAVIS ROAD, MARYSVILLE, MI 48040 • Tel: 810-364-4567  Fax: 810-364-6178  www.btmcorp.com
®
CORPORATION
FEATURES
• Sealed mechanism ~ Lubricated for life of gripper
• Gripper mechanism is impervious to weld contamination

                                                   FIXED ARM GRIPPER PAD
                                                                  PROXIMITY SWITCH OPTIONS
HOW TO ORDER
744500D - L - 728050A -  733201H - SC2
CYLINDER
STROKE
ARM
OPENING
30°
45°
60°
75°
25.99
33.17
40.24
47.63
SINGLE OPENING
FIXED
744500A
744500B
744500C
744500D
 GRIPPER  ASSEMBLY NUMBERS
Air Port (4)
Places
3/8-18 NPTF
Port
50.2
37.8
This “Adjustment Lock” Dowel
allows an adjustment of the fixed
arm of 1° total (±½° adjustment)
This eliminates the need for a
shim pack type adjustment.
Right Arm Location
Left Arm Location
50.00 ±.05
ø8 K7 ~ 12 Deep
Near & Far Side
Grippers have a Manual
Unlock provision for setup.
25.00 ±.03
41.3
1/2 - 20 S.A.E.
Port or G 1/4
Port also
available.  Call
BTM for details.
±.03
45.00
±.03
45.00
±.05
40.00
5.
00
 ±
.0
5
+0.10
55.00
±.05
36.50
6.5
±0.10
13.00ø8 ~ K7 Thru (2) Holes
Pivot
Dowel
50.00
M8 x 1.25 Thd. ~ 14 Deep
(3) Mounting Holes ~ Near & Far Side
±0.10

                                                     FIXED ARM GRIPPER PAD
                                                                    PROXIMITY SWITCH OPTIONS
HOW TO ORDER
744600D - L - 728050A -  733201H - SC2
*Pad numbers may also be called
out as 1, 2, 3, 4, etc.
See pg. 48 for pads.
*
*
AC
Contact BTM
for availability
AC
Not Available
Other switch brands may be available.  Contact BTM for information.
CAD TEMPLATES AVAILABLE
Recommended operating pressure:
5.5 - 7 bars  (80 - 100 PSI)
Compressed air
Adjustable cylinder cushions are
standard.
16 500 x LINE PRESSURE (Bars)
85
Gripping Force on Center
of Gripper Pads (N) =
10 x LINE PRESSURE (P.S.I.)
3.35
Gripping Force on Center
of Gripper Pads (lbs.) =
Equivalent Bore Size
ø52mm [ø2.00 in]
Use flow controls to reduce impact
® ®
CORPORATION
Pg. 48
BTM CORPORATION • 300 DAVIS ROAD, MARYSVILLE, MI 48040 • Tel: 810-364-4567  Fax: 810-364-6178  www.btmcorp.com
1    Single Steel Pad (728039A) ~ "A" = 13.08mm [.515"]
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
19
19
19
Gripper Pad
"A" Dimension
2    Single Steel Pad (728040A) ~ "A" = 12.37mm [.487"]
19    Single Steel Pad (728056A) ~ "A" = 11.66mm [.459"]
Pad No. {
0.5 to 1.0
[.020 to .039]
1.1 to 1.5
[.043 to .059]
1.6 to 2.5
[.063 to .098]
2.6 to 3.0
[.102 to .118]
3.1 to 4.0
[.120 to .158]
Metal Thickness:
Double Steel Pads
For Material Thickness See Above
3 - No. 728037A  [P]
4 - No. 728038A  [W]
20 - No. 728055A [Y]
Use in pairs or w/ Point Pads
Single Steel Pads
For Material Thickness See Above
1 - No. 728039A  [P]
2 - No. 728040A  [W]